PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	APPLICATION NUMBER =10/708453
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel Gregory Clifford	2004-02-29
Michael Joseph Boss	2004-03-01
David Forrest Loy	2004-03-01
Norman Douglas Lathrop	2004-03-03

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 860-286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	James J. Merrick
DATE SIGNED:	2004-03-04

Total Attachments: 5 source=assignmentp1.tif source=assignmentp2.tif source=assignmentp3.tif

source=assignmentp4.tif source=assignmentp5.tif

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0825

800010607

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Samuel Gregory Clifford of 79 Arrowood Place, Ballston Spa, NY 12020; Michael Joseph Boss of 14 Heritage Parkway, Scotia, NY 12302; David Forrest Loy of 14 Castlegate Road, Ballston Lake, NY 12019; Norman Douglas Lathrop of 4 Southwood Drive, Ballston Lake, NY 12019, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at I River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING SELF SEALING FLOW IN COMBINED-CYCLE STEAM TURBINES, GE Docket No. 136862-1.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0826

\cdot \cdot \cdot	
Inventor 1 LATT	
Date: 02/29/04	
Samuel Gregory Cliffoyd	
State of SS:	
County of Buttu	
This day of Abeury, 2004, before me personally came the above name	ed.
, 20g , octors me possensing dame the doors have	
Samuel Gregory Chitford to me personally known as the individual	who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sam	
his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Seal Julia Morrian	
(Notary Public)	

Sue Ann Donovan
Notary Public State of New York
No. 01D04526677
Qualified in Saratoga County
Commission Expires May 31, 2011

Inventor 2	, ,
M/16/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	Date: 3/1/2004
Michael Joseph Boss	Date: 3/1/2007
State of NEW YORK	SS:
County of SCHENECTAD	
This 1 day of March	, 20 <u>04</u> , before me personally came the above named
Michael Joseph Boss	to me personally known as the individual who
	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
Seal	Melan Hoe &
	(Notary Public)

MELANIE J. HAGIN
Notary Public, State Of New York
No. 01HA4883639
Qualified in Saratoga County
Commission Expires Jan. 20,

PATENT

REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0828

Inventor 3 March David Forrest Loy Date: March	2004
State of New YORK SS:	
County of Schenect 1904	*
This day of, 2004_, before me perso	nally came the above named
David Forrest Loy to me personally k	nown as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	at he/she executed the same of
Seal Dona d. de (Notary P	rublic)

DONNA L. LULL
Notary Public, State of New York
#01LU5056293
Appointed in Schenectady County
Commission Expires

PATENT

REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0829

Inventor 4 Morman Douglas Action Date: 3/3/2004 Norman Douglas Lathrop
State of New York SS: 3
County of Saratoga
County of Saratoga This 3rd day of March, 2004, before me personally came the above named
Norman Douglas Lathrop to me personally known as the individual
who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal GLADYS J. COX NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK QUALIFIED IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY NO. 01CO6025488 COMMESSION EYODER NO. 01CO6025488

PATENT REEL: 014389 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 03/04/2004